Appendix Three

City of London Corporation buildings being seeking to achieve Considerate
Lighting Charter compliance
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Site Name

Mayor's Court

Central Criminal Court

Walbrook Wharf

Barbican Arts Centre

Barbican Estate Office

Guildhall Complex

21 New Street

Bishopsgate Police Station

Mansion House

Artizan Street Library and Community Centre
CoL Magistrates Court

Roman Bath House

Portsoken Community & Health Centre
Portsoken Pavilion

City Information Centre, St Paul's Churchyard
Temple Bar & Paternoster Lodge

The Monument

Floor area m?
1,600
38,553
13,718
70,292
1,251
64,352
8,282
10,864
8,236
946
1686
643
201
325
130
122

19



