Appendix Three City of London Corporation buildings being seeking to achieve Considerate Lighting Charter compliance

	Site Name	Floor area m ²
1	Mayor's Court	1,600
2	Central Criminal Court	38,553
3	Walbrook Wharf	13,718
4	Barbican Arts Centre	70,292
5	Barbican Estate Office	1,251
6	Guildhall Complex	64,352
7	21 New Street	8,282
8	Bishopsgate Police Station	10,864
9	Mansion House	8,236
10	Artizan Street Library and Community Centre	946
11	CoL Magistrates Court	1686
12	Roman Bath House	643
13	Portsoken Community & Health Centre	201
14	Portsoken Pavilion	325
15	City Information Centre, St Paul's Churchyard	130
16	Temple Bar & Paternoster Lodge	122
17	The Monument	19